<u></u> 81 28671	רא <u>ין עאן א</u> פ <u>י</u> אין
	DE LOR COURT USE ONLY
TORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address): IARLES J. NAEGELE, J.D. (408) 554-0228	GRA - K YAMAKAWA
133 Lawrence Expressway, Suite 150	
inta Clara, CA 95051	88 207 7 50 50
references a baylin ma Dutteo augusta (Secondo Data a Secondo Data a Secondo Data a Secondo Data a Secondo Data	88 DCT 7 P2:59
ORNEY FOR (Name): Petitioner JPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	
STREET ADDRESS: 191 North First Streetsonande and downor	J P AFRK
MAILING ADDRESS:	X 0 B1 N (
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Jose, CA 95113	DEPUTY
BRANCH NAME:	
STATE OF (NAME): HARRIETT M. SCHWACOFER	γ
DECEDENT	A service and the second se
Probate of Will and for Letters Testamentary	CASE NUMBER: 120550
ETITION FOR Probate of Will and for Letters of Administration	INDEXED
with Will Annexed 2001 (1997) Workstone (1997)	HEARING DATE:
or deaths after Letters of Administration Letters of Special Administration	
ecember 31, 1984) XX Authorization to Administer Under the Independent	DEPT:
Administration of Estates Act with limited authority	9:00 a.m.
requests that a decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. b. XX (name): JILL SCHWACOFER be appointed (1) executor (3) XXX ac (2) administrator with will annexed (4) sp	dministrator pecial administrator
 a. decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. b. XX (name): JILL SCHWACOFER be appointed (1) executor (3) XXX action (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3)	pecial administrator r the Independent Administration of Estates Act. orized surety company or as otherwise provided in the minimum required by Probate Code, § 541.
 a. decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. b. XX (name): JILL SCHWACOFER be appointed (1) executor (3) XXX ac (2) administrator with will annexed (4) sr and Letters issue upon qualification. c. XX that XX full limited authority be granted to administer under bond not be required for the reasons stated in item 3d. c. XX \$ bond be fixed. It will be furnished by an authority by law. (Specify reasons in Attachment 2d if the amount is different from \$ in deposits in a blocked account be allowed location): 	pecial administrator r the Independent Administration of Estates Act. orized surety company or as otherwise provided in the minimum required by Probate Code, § 541. Receipts will be filed. (Specify institution and comucal accept. Hospital
 a. decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. b. XX (name): JILL SCHWACOFER be appointed (1) executor (3) XXX ac (2) administrator with will annexed (4) sr and Letters issue upon qualification. c. XX that XX full limited authority be granted to administer under bond not be required for the reasons stated in item 3d. in bond be fixed. It will be furnished by an authority by law. (Specify reasons in Attachment 2d if the amount is different from \$ in deposits in a blocked account be allowed location): a. Decedent died on (date): 2=8=88 at (place): Westgate C is a nonresident of the county named above. a nonresident of California and left an estate in the county named above I in the newspaper named in item 1): b. Street address, city, and county of decedent's residence at time of death: Westgate Convalescent Hospital; 1601 Peter c. Character and estimated value of the property of the estate 	pecial administrator r the Independent Administration of Estates Act. orized surety company or as otherwise provided in the minimum required by Probate Code, § 541. Receipts will be filed. (Specify institution and Convalescent Hospital located at (specify location permitting publication Santa Clara County rson Avenue, San Jose, CA
 a. decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. b. XX (name): JILL SCHWACOFER be appointed (1) executor (3) XXX ac (2) administrator with will annexed (4) sr and Letters issue upon qualification. c. XX that XX full limited authority be granted to administer under bond not be required for the reasons stated in item 3d. in bond be fixed. It will be furnished by an author by law. (Specify reasons in Attachment 2d if the amount is different from \$ in deposits in a blocked account be allowed location): a. Decedent died on (date): 2=8=88 at (place): Westgate C XX a resident of the county named above. a nonresident of California and left an estate in the county named above I in the newspaper named in item 1): b. Street address, city, and county of decedent's residence at time of death: Westgate Convalescent Hospital; 1601 Petee: c. Character and estimated value of the property of the estate (1) Personal property	pecial administrator r the Independent Administration of Estates Act. orized surety company or as otherwise provided in the minimum required by Probate Code, § 541. Receipts will be filed. (Specify institution and Convalescent Hospital located at (specify location permitting publication Santa Clara County rson Avenue, San Jose, CA
 a. decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. b. XX (name): JILL SCHWACOFER be appointed (1) executor (3) XXX ac (2) administrator with will annexed (4) st and Letters issue upon qualification. c. XX that XX full limited authority be granted to administer under d. bond not be required for the reasons stated in item 3d. IXX \$ bond be fixed. It will be furnished by an authority by law. (Specify reasons in Attachment 2d if the amount is different from \$ in deposits in a blocked account be allowed location): a. Decedent died on (date): 2=8=88 at (place): Westgate C XX a resident of the county named above. a nonresident of California and left an estate in the county named above l in the newspaper named in item 1): b. Street address, city, and county of decedent's residence at time of death: 5 Westgate Convalescent Hospital, 1601 Pete: c. Character and estimated value of the property of the estate (1) Personal property \$ 100,000± (ii) personal property \$ Total \$ 100,000± (if full authority under the Indep crate the fair market value of 	pecial administrator r the Independent Administration of Estates Act. orized surety company or as otherwise provided in the minimum required by Probate Code, § 541. Receipts will be filed. (Specify institution and Convalescent Hospital located at (specify location permitting publication Santa Clara County rson Avenue, San Jose, CA pendent Administration of Estates Act is requested the real property less encumbrances.)
 a. decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. b. XX (name): JILL SCHWACOFER be appointed (1) executor (3) XXX action (2) administrator with will annexed (4) strand (5) strand (5) strend (5) stre	pecial administrator r the Independent Administration of Estates Act. orized surety company or as otherwise provided in the minimum required by Probate Code, § 541. Receipts will be filed. (Specify institution and Convalescent Hospital located at (specify location permitting publication Santa Clara County rson Avenue, San Jose, CA pendent Administration of Estates Act is requested the real property less encumbrances.) and the will waives bond. t require a bond. (Affix waiver as Attachment 3d

'91 APR 25 AH 10 50

調査を定

12	
9054 <u>//-21</u> 404_053	CASE NUMBER:
TATE OF (NAME):	T. d. C. Les ZAM AL SZUBIEL
IARRIETT M. SCHWACOFER	Requestion of the second second second
The state of the second	Leonard Se
Image: Second state Image: Control of the second state Image: Control of the second state Image: Control of the second state	are affixed as Attachment 3e.
The will and all codicils are self-proving (Propare Code, 5 325).	
a sinterest of personal representative (check all applicable poxes)	international and a second and a second s
Proposed executor is named as executor in the will and contact	
No executor is named in the will.	Affix nomination as Attachment 3f(1).)
Proposed personal representative is a nominee of a person entitled to be Other named executors will not act because of death d	eclination other reasons (specify
Other named executors will not act because of	
in Attachment 3f(1)).	
(2) Appointment of administrator XX Petitioner is a person entitled to Letters. (If necessary, explain priorit	y in Attachment 3f(2).)
Petitioner is a person entitled to Letters. In necessary, explain period	tion as Attachment 31(2).)
xx Petitioner is related to the decedent as (specify): daughter	Attachment 3f(3).)
(3) Appointment of special administrator requested. (Specify grounds and administrator requested.)	nd requested powers in Attachment of permanent
(3) Appointment of special administrator requested. (Specify grounds and a specify grounds and groups of the line	dent of the United States.
g. Proposed personal representative is a XX resident of California indifesto address as Attachment 3g/ XX resident of the United States in nonresi address as Attachment 3g/ XX resident of this estate under the h	ndependent Administration of Estates Act.
Decedent's will does not preclude administration of this content	
a. The decedent is survived by	d xx spouse deceased
(1) spouse XX no spouse as follows: advorced on never intervention (2) XX child as follows: XX natural or adopted natural adopted by	a third party step foster
(2) <u>xx</u> child as follows: <u>xx</u> natural of adopted <u>contractors</u>	
(3) issue of a predeceased child XX no issue of a predeceased child	and the second se
 (3) issue of a predeceased child XX no issue of a predeceased child b. Petitioner XXX has no actual knowledge of facts has actual knowledge of facts 	of facts reasonably giving rise to a parent-child
relationship under Probate Code section ordoto c. XX All surviving children and issue of predeceased children have been liste	d in item 8.
the standard was survived by (1) a spouse but no issue (only a or o opport	1. 이 1999년 - 이 1998년 - 이 1998년 - 이 1997년 - 이 1998년 - 이 1997년 - 이 1997년 - 1997년 - 1997년 - 이 19
a. The decedent is survived by a parent or parents who are listed in item	e listed in item 8.
hu include of deceased tidle(115, dir of writering)	프레이프 2017년 1월 2017년 1
 b. The decedent is survived by issue of decedent or grandparents who are lis c. The decedent is survived by a grandparent or grandparents, all of whom are list d. The decedent is survived by issue of grandparents, all of whom are list 	
d. The decedent is survived by issue of granupaents, an on who e. The decedent is survived by issue of a predeceased spouse, all of who	m are listed in item 8.
e. The decedent is survived by issue of a place of whom are listed in item.	8.
The sector is curvived by natents of a predeceased spector	of those parents, if both are predeceased, and
g The decedent is survive by potential	bad a predecease
whom are listed in item 8. (Complete only if no spouse or issue survived the decedent) Decedent had not be a survived the decedent owning an in	to predeceased spouse nod a pro-
7. (Complete only if no spouse or issue survived the decedent) Decedent [nau spouse who(1) died not more than 15 years before decedent owning an in	terest in real property that passed to deceden
spouse who (1) died not more than 15 years before decedent owning an in (2) died not more than five years before decedent owning personal property va	first how that applies:
(2) died not more than five years before decedent owning personal property (2) died not more than five years before decedent owning personal property (2) died not more than five years before decedent owning personal property (2) died not more than five years before decedent owning personal property (2) died not more than five years before decedent owning personal property (2) died not more than five years before decedent owning personal property (2) died not more than five years before decedent owning personal property (2) died not more than five years before decedent owning personal property (2) died not more than five years before decedent owning personal property (2) died not more than five years before decedent owning personal property (2) died not more than five years before decedent owning personal property (2) died not more than five years before decedent owning personal property (2) died not more than five years before decedent owning personal property (2) died not more than five years before decedent owning personal property (2), died not more than five years before decedent owning personal pe	om are listed in item 8.
a The decedent is survived by issue of a product the deceased of	nouse who are listed in item 8.
b. The decedent is survived by a parent of parents of the predeceased spo	use, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 c. The decedent is survived by issue of a parent unite predecedent, all of whom d. The decedent is survived by next of kin of the predeceased spouse, a 	are listed in item 8.
d. The decedent is survived by next of kin of the predeceased spouse, a e. The decedent is survived by next of kin of the predeceased spouse, a	Il of whom are listed in item 8.
 e The decedent is survived by next of kin of the predeceased spouse, a e The decedent is survived by next of kin of the predeceased spouse, and 8. Listed in Attachment 8 are the names, relationships, ages, and residence or mailing 8. Listed in Attachment 8 are the names, relationships, ages, and residence or mailing 	ng addresses of all persons named in decedent
 Listed in Attachment 8 are the names, relationships, ages, and residence or main Listed in Attachment 8 are the names, relationships, ages, and residence or main will and codicils, whether living or deceased, and all persons checked in items 5, will and codicils, whether living or deceased, and legates to whom notice is to b 	6, and 7, so far as known to petitioner, including
will and codicils, whether living or deceased, and all persons checked in terms 5, stepchild and foster child heirs, devisees, and legatees to whom notice is to b	be given under Probate Code Section 1207.
9. XX Number of pages attached: 1 ±000,001	경제가 모두 걸 물건값이 많이 없다.
Date: 8-26-8 Surger and the surger of the su	
	enter Macque
VIII To Schwaldforment	SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER'S' Attorney
IstGNATURE OF PETITIONER"	that the foregoing is true and correct.
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California	1 1.1
	TA THAINSTAND
Date: August 26, 1988	of school fee
Date: August 26, 1988	ISIGNATURE OF PETITIONER*1

行程的法

國語的影響

7749

ESTATE OF HARRIETT M. SCHWACOFER

Petition for Probate

Attachment 8:

40.5

말 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같아요. 이 것 같아요.	그는 지수는 집을 취원했는?	같은 것은 것이다. 가격 가지의 것이다. 같은 것은 것이다. 가격 가지의 것이다.		Over 18
'네 '아이는 소설' 가격의 가격적 관광했을?		2212년 2012년 201	Daughter	OVEL TO
Jill Schwacofer	그는 이번 문화를			
344 Lassenpark Circl	.е			그는 것 같은 것 것 같은 것
San Jose, CA 95136	전화 문화 영화			
에는 가슴이 가슴을 가지 않는 것을 것을 것을 수 있다. 이 가슴이 가슴을 다시고 있는 것을 것을 것을 것을 했다. 같은 가슴이 가슴을 다시고 있는 것을			Son	Over 18
Wayne Schwacofer		2011년 2013		
7220 Yorktown Drive				
Gilroy, CA 95020				

Return. KCTC

TOR COAST The foregoing instrument is a correct copy of the original on file in this affice ATTEST. APR 08 1991." GHACK IANIAKAWA STUUTT CLEE . Sale Gave General the Bord well and Black in a the based form of the Stand College sale of the General a lasts form . Deputty

 \bigcirc

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

말 같 같 같			고 2017년 동안				영국 아파 같은	1 the 201	<u></u>	uay
				KCTC		and a star a star where the		y recorded in Vo	M91	
Filed for	record at	request 0	1. 	91at10	• 50 o	clock A.	M., and duly	recolueu in w		<u>Fur</u> ting sig
ofAI	oril		A.D., 19	<u>71 al -+x</u>		on Pa	ge <u>7747</u>	•		
UIAAS		•	f De	eds		U	Bi ohn	County Clerk		
	방소의 사람한 것			[문제] 201, 201, 201, 201, 201, 201, 201, 201,	지방장 전망 주관	Evelyn	gienn	County Cherk	1	
			그는 말 말 하는 것이 없는 것이 없다.	이 말씀한 상태로		By D	ernetha	A fets	<u>~</u>	
						<i></i>	a state of the state		같은 물질을 얻는	
FEE \$	18.00	동물은 소설님은							요. 남부분 회가는	양 김 영화 중에서 문

ATTACHMENT 8